

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 136 OF 2009

INDIRA BAKSHI @ RANI BAKSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shomila Bakshi (In Person)

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in case arising out of
FIR No. 250/2007 dated 10.12.2007 pending before the JM Ist Class,
Chandigarh shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master