

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 136 OF 2009

INDIRA BAKSHI @ RANI BAKSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T.CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahi, Adv.  
For Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the parties are trying to settle the matter amicably and prays for six weeks adjournment. Leave, as prayed, is granted. Adjourned by six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master